
 

 

 

 

 

 

OREGON VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION 
1284 Court Street NE  Salem, OR  97301 
1-800-FIRELINE (347-3546) or 503-378-0896 fax 503-364-9919 
www.ovfa.org ovfa@ovfa.org 

 
 

“Representing Those Who Volunteer” 

 

2014-2015 Board of Directors 
 
Rex Parks – President   (11/23)   Barbara 

Cloverdale RFPD     
66995 Lance Road 
Bend, OR  97701 
Cell: (541) 480-0230 
Work: (541) 419-3419  
E-mail: capt602@q.com 
 

 
Kirt Hickey – 1st Vice President Stella  

Hermiston Fire & EMS 
320 S 1st St. 
Hermiston, OR 97838 
Work: (541) 567-8822  
E-mail: hick_2016@yahoo.com 
 

 
Jason Servatius – 2nd Vice President    Amanda 
Jackson County FD #3 
550 Teakwood Drive 
Eagle Point, OR 97524` 
Cell: (541) 973-8923 
E-mail: jasons@jcfd3.com  
 

 
Stella Hickey – Secretary/Treasurer       Kirt  

Estacada RFPD 
6 Norma  
Hermiston, OR 97838 
Cell:   (541)561-8554 
E-mail:   stella_trouble@yahoo.com  

 
David Sellers – Past President   (4/12)   Denise 

Nestucca RFPD 
PO Box 189 
Cloverdale, OR 97112 
Home: (503)591-1458  
Cell: (503)781-5899 
Work: (503)648-2780 
E-mail: dsellers@farmersagent.com 

 
Mark Barker – Director Position #2 
Scio Rural Fire District 
PO Box 1 
Scio, OR 97374 
Cell: (541) 971-7735 
Home: (541) 926-0502 
Email: barkerterrie@yahoo.com 
 

 
Laura Thomas – Director Position #1 
N. Lincoln Fire & Rescue 
1120 SW 15th 
Lincoln City, OR 97367 
Cell:     (541) 961-2091 
Home:  (541) 678-7799 
Layraknight@gmail.com  
 

 
Chaplain – (vacant)  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

OREGON VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION 
1284 Court Street NE  Salem, OR  97301 
1-800-FIRELINE (347-3546) or 503-378-0896 fax 503-364-9919 
www.ovfa.org ovfa@ovfa.org 

 
 

“Representing Those Who Volunteer” 

 

2014-2015 Representatives 
Jack Carriger – NVFC Representative (9/12)  
Stayton Fire Department   
1988 W. Ida 
Stayton, OR  97383 
Cell: (503) 930-1190  
Work: (503) 769-2601  
Pager: (503) 373-5960    
Fax: (503) 769-1487 
E-mail: Jack.Carriger@staytonfire.org 
 

Allen Montgomery –NVFC Alternate (5/12) Tonia 

Ontario Fire & Rescue 
1028 Lucky Lane 
Ontario, OR  97914 
Home: (541) 889-7815   
Cell: (208) 741-1932 
Work: (541) 881-3233  
Fax: (541) 881-3026 
E-mail: allen.montgomery@ontariooregon.org   
 

2014-2015 Ambassadors 
Greg Musil 
Depoe Bay Fire & Rescue  
Cell: (541) 554-0669 
Email: gmusil@depoebayfire.com 
 
Nathan Tuttle 
North Lincoln Fire & Rescue 
Cell: (541) 921-2381 
Email:  ntuttle75@gmail.com 

Victoria Musil 
Toledo Fire Department 
Cell: (541) 908-4565 
Email: victtoria.musil@hp.com 
 
Spencer Davison 
Harbor Rural Fire Protection District 
Cell: (541) 254-4539 
Email: mosh4jesus@gmail.com 

 

Surplus Equipment Region Reps 
Dave Butler 
 

 

Jill Dorrell - Historian 
Newberg Fire Department 
Phone: (503) 537-1230 
Email: jill.dorrell@ci.newberg.or.us 
 

Staff 
 
Genoa Ingram – Executive Director  
1284 Court Street NE 
Salem, OR  97301   
Home: (503) 606-9408 
Cell: (503) 910-4671 
Other: (503) 378-0595 
Email: genoa@ovfa.org 
 

Jessica Carpenter – Event Planning/Mbr Services 
 Email: jessica@ovfa.org 
Christina Korkow – Administrative Services 

Email: Christina@ovfa.org 
Laureal Williams – Administrative Services  

Email: laureal@ovfa.org 
 

1284 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR  97301 
Phone:  (503) 378-0896 
Other:  (503) 378-0595 
Fax:         (503) 364-9919 
 
 

 


